# CH \$2715.00 51338

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.		08/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kookmin Bank	
Street Address:	26, Gukjegeumyung-ro 8-gil, Youngdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07331	
Entity Type:	Stock Company: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 108**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5133832	#1 DRIVER IN GOLF
Registration Number:	5290499	#1 FAIRWAY IN GOLF
Registration Number:	2409770	ADAMS
Registration Number:	2490264	ADAMSGOLF
Registration Number:	2698181	ADAMSGOLF
Registration Number:	4761768	AEROBURNER
Registration Number:	3252375	AGSI
Registration Number:	1411498	BURNER
Registration Number:	3680379	BURNER
Registration Number:	3673923	BURNER PLUS
Serial Number:	90629669	CAP BACK
Registration Number:	4150530	CATALINA
Registration Number:	2449300	C-GROOVE
Serial Number:	90808289	CLEARPATH ALIGNMENT
Registration Number:	4623587	DHY
Registration Number:	3914741	EXERT
Registration Number:	5168497	FLEXTECH
Registration Number:	5759295	GAPR
		TRADEMARK

900639005 REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0295

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5193052	GEOCOUSTIC		
Registration Number:	4025990	GHOST		
Registration Number:	5366140	GHOST		
Registration Number:	3966248	GOLF'S ULTIMATE FITTING EXPERIENCE		
Registration Number:	3712439	I AM A GOLFER		
Registration Number:	2915083	IDEA		
Registration Number:	3725987	IOTHANE		
Registration Number:	4822793	JETSPEED		
Registration Number:	5011425	KALEA		
Registration Number:	3683862	LDP		
Registration Number:	5909509	M GLOIRE		
Registration Number:	5909508	M GLOIRE		
Registration Number:	4972483	M1		
Registration Number:	1731312	M-1		
Registration Number:	5076513	M2		
Registration Number:	5760445	M3		
Registration Number:	5760446	M4		
Registration Number:	5759122	M5		
Registration Number:	5759123	M6		
Registration Number:	5791197	MG		
Registration Number:	5405710	MYFITTINGEXP		
Registration Number:	4990245	MYROUNDPRO		
Registration Number:	2730217	NOODLE		
Registration Number:	6278069	P·790		
Registration Number:	6343572	P·7MB		
Registration Number:	6398165	P·7MC		
Registration Number:	6136472	P7TW		
Registration Number:	5050740	PARTY BAG		
Registration Number:	3905226	PENTA TP		
Registration Number:	3965134	PERFORMANCE LABS		
Registration Number:	5763659	PITTSBURGH PERSIMMON		
Registration Number:	6136936	PIX		
Registration Number:	4766017	PRIMATEC		
Registration Number:	4633904	PROJECT (A)		
Registration Number:	4972518	PSI		
Registration Number:	5290519	PURE ROLL		
Registration Number:	3979413	QUIVER		
Registration Number:	3951066	R11		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4749627	R15
Registration Number:	2960850	R7
Registration Number:	3032873	R7
Registration Number:	3699252	RAC
Registration Number:	4916424	RAYLOR
Registration Number:	4407594	RBZ
Registration Number:	5413879	REDLINE
Registration Number:	2092034	RESCUE
Registration Number:	4485587	ROCKETBALLZ
Registration Number:	4459762	ROCKETFUEL
Registration Number:	2820220	ROSSA
Serial Number:	88762475	SIM
Registration Number:	5808361	SPEED BRIDGE
Registration Number:	5812762	SPEED INJECTED
Registration Number:	5324381	SPEEDMANTLE
Registration Number:	6134006	SPIDER
Registration Number:	6134005	SPIDER
Registration Number:	1082776	SQUARE TWO
Registration Number:	5894349	STRATUS
Registration Number:	2557111	Т
Registration Number:	3441362	TARGA
Registration Number:	1200542	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1071284	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1424909	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1374009	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	1420059	TAYLOR MADE
Registration Number:	4564858	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	5528241	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	5528242	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	2557110	TAYLORMADE
Registration Number:	3907482	TIGHT LIES
Registration Number:	1272937	TOUR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2903581	TOUR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2782328	TOUR PREFERRED
Registration Number:	6070847	TOUR RESPONSE
Registration Number:	5846862	TRUE PATH
Registration Number:	6278969	TRUSS
Registration Number:	5589137	TWIST FACE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6291998	V STEEL
Registration Number:	5852608	V3
Registration Number:	3720162	WE ARE GOLFERS
Registration Number:	3442074	XTD
Registration Number:	4284120	
Registration Number:	4143895	
Registration Number:	4056213	
Registration Number:	6223556	
Serial Number:	88858119	
Registration Number:	6126508	
Registration Number:	2322911	
Registration Number:	2351970	
Registration Number:	2357576	
Registration Number:	2317484	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 24**

source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page1.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page3.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page4.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page5.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page5.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page7.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page8.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page9.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page10.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page11.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page11.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page12.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page12.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page13.tif

source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page14.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page15.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page16.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page17.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page18.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page19.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page20.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page21.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page22.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page23.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page23.tif source=Taylor Made to Kookmin - US Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page24.tif

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of August 24, 2021 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), made by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of Kookmin Bank, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>First Lien Security Agent</u>").

Reference is made to the Collateral Agreement dated as of August 24, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among, 19TH HOLDINGS II B.V., a limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, having its statutory seat in Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Holdings"), 19TH HOLDINGS (DELAWARE), INC., a Delaware corporation, each Subsidiary Party party thereto and the First Lien Security Agent. The parties hereto agree as follows:

**Terms**. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment and performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Pledgor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, pledge to the First Lien Security Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Senior Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in, which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Property, the "Trademark Collateral"): all United States trademarks, service marks, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, logos and taglines, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations thereof (if any), and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (except for "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent that, and solely during the period for which, any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act), and all renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I and (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby.

Collateral Agreement. The security interests granted to the First Lien Security Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the First Lien Security Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the First Lien Security Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

Americas Active: 15892042.3

*Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

Termination. This Agreement is made to secure the payment of the Secured Obligations. This Agreement and the security interest granted hereby shall terminate with respect to all of the Pledgor's Secured Obligations and any Lien arising therefrom shall be automatically released upon termination of the Collateral Agreement or release of the Pledgor's Secured Obligations thereunder or as otherwise provided in the Collateral Agreement. The First Lien Security Agent shall, in connection with any termination or release herein or under the Collateral Agreement, execute and deliver to the Pledgor as the Pledgor may request, an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademark Collateral acquired under this Agreement. Additionally, upon such payment (and when otherwise contemplated by the Collateral Agreement), the First Lien Security Agent shall reasonably cooperate with any efforts made by the Pledgor to make of record or otherwise confirm such satisfaction including, but not limited to, the release and/or termination of this Agreement and any security interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

Americas Active: 15892042.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC.

Name: Richard M. Paschal

Title: Chief Financial Officer

KOOKMIN BANK, in its capacity as First Lien Security Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Namé:

Tide:

Lee, Dong Rak

General Managor Kookmin Book Investment Banking Popt

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks (First Lien)]

# schedule I

6.	5.	4.	3.	2.	1.
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
AEROBURNER	ADAMSGOLF	ADAMSGOLF	ADAMS	#1 FAIRWAY IN GOLF	#1 DRIVER IN GOLF
Registered, June 23, 2015	Registered, January 11, 2021	Registered, January 11, 2021	Registered, January 11, 2021	Registered, September 19, 2017	Registered, January 31, 2017
4761768 SN: 86311755	2698181 SN: 75929532	2490264 SN: 75929529	2409770 SN: 75451280	5290499 SN: 87350481	SN: 87112713
28	25, 35	28	28	28	28
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

11.	10.	9.	8.	7.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Country
CAP BACK	BURNER PLUS	BURNER	BURNER	AGSI	Trademark
Pending Application, April 10, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner	Renewed, September 25, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, May 4, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, December 15, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, May 31, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Status
SN: 90629669	3673923 SN: 77430830	3680379 SN: 77238245	1411498 SN: 73589196	3252375 SN: 78619702	App/Reg. No.
28	28	28	28	28	Class(cs)
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Owner

16.	15.	14.	13.	12.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Country
EXERT	DHY	CLEARPATH ALIGNMENT	C-GROOVE	CATALINA	Trademark
Registered, March 29, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, November 19, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted	Pending Application, July 6, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner	Renewed, March 3, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, June 5, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Status
3914741 SN: 77583437	4623587 SN: 86083038	SN: 90808289	2449300 SN: 76062629	4150530 SN: 77811473	App/Reg. No.
28	28	28	28	28	Class(cs)
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (California Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Owner

22.	21.	20.	19.	18.	17.
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
GOLF'S ULTIMATE FITTING EXPERIENCE	GHOST	GHOST	GEOCOUSTIC	GAPR	FLEXTECH
Registered, September 15, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, December 26, 2017	Renewed, July 9, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, April 25, 2017	Registered, May 21, 2019	Registered, March 21, 2017
3966248 SN: 85142363	5366140 SN: 87231957	4025990 SN: 85245077	5193052 SN: 87107642	5759295 SN: 88019226	5168497 SN: 87080533
41	28	28	28	28	28
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

<b>*</b>	23.	24.	25.	26.	27.	28.
Country	O rederal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
Trademark	I AM A GOLFER	IDEA	IOTHANE	JETSPEED	KALEA	LDP
Status	Renewed, October 21, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, March 10, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, February 6, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, September 29, 2015	Registered, August 2, 2016	Renewed, February 16, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed
App./Reg. No.	SN: 77088645	2915083 SN: 78135781	3725987 SN: 77226874	4822793 SN: 86129252	5011425 SN: 86780698	3683862 SN: 77375016
Class(cs)	28	28	28	28	28	28
Owner	Laylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

#	29.	30.	31.	32.	
Country	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
Trademark	M GLOIRE (Stylized)	M GLOIRE	M1 (Stylized)	M-1	M2 (Stylized)
Status	Registered, November 12, 2019	Registered, November 12, 2019	Registered, June 7, 2016	Renewed, November 5, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, November 8, 2016
App/Reg. No.	5909509 SN: 88058429	5909508 SN: 88058393	4972483 SN: 86774920	1731312 SN: 74249196	5076513 SN: 86780425
Class(es)	28	28	28	28	28
Owner	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California

#	Country	Trademark	Status	App./Reg. No.	Class(es)	Owner
39.	US Federal	MYFITTINGEXP	Registered, February 20, 2018	5405710 SN: 87497012	35, 41, 42	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America
40.	US Federal	MYROUNDPRO	Registered, June 28, 2016	4990245 SN: 86695299	9, 41	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America
41.	US Federal	NOODLE	Renewed, May 15, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	2730217 SN: 76297682	28	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America
42.	US Federal	P:790	Registered, February 23, 2021	6278069 SN: 90149803	28	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America
43.	US Federal	P-7MB and Design	Registered, May 4, 2021	6343572 SN: 90021027	28	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (California Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America
44.	US Federal	P·7MC and Design	Registered, June 22, 2021	6398165 SN: 90021046	28	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (California Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

Т	1				10000000
50.	49.	48.	47.	46.	45.
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
PIX	PITTSBURGH PERSIMMON	PERFORMANCE LABS	PENTA TP (Stylized)	PARTY BAG	P7TW and Design P•7TW
Registered, August 25, 2020	Registered, May 28, 2019	Registered, September 1, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, January 7, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, September 27, 2016	Registered, August 25, 2020
6136936 SN: 88104287	5763659 SN: 86250195	3965134 SN: 85112622	3905226 SN: 77809854	5050740 SN: 86639737	App. Keg. No. 6136472 SN: 88978374
28	28	41	28	28	28
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

56.	55.	54.	53.	52.	51.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Country
RII	QUIVER	PURE ROLL	PSI (Stylized)	PROJECT (A)	PRIMATEC	Trademark
Registered, September 30, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-	Renewed, September 30, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, September 19, 2017	Registered, June 7, 2016	Registered, April 9, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, June 30, 2015	Status
3951066 SN: 77101986	3979413 SN: 85040094	5290519 SN: 87350914	4972518 SN: 86780693	4633904 SN: 86081288	4766017 SN: 86390767	App./Reg. No.
28	28	28	28	28	25	Class(cs)
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Ygm Retail Limited (Limited Company) 1/F, 22 TAI YAU STREET, San Po Kong, Kowloon Hong Kong	Owner

61.	60.	59.	58.	57.	3
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	
RAYLOR	RAC and Design	R7 (Stylized)	R7	R15 (Stylized)	I I danceman
Registered, March 15, 2016	Renewed, October 31, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, January 13, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, December 10, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, June 2, 2015	Accepted and Acknowledged
4916424 SN: 86250166	3699252 SN: 76381770	3032873 SN: 78312480	2960850 SN: 78220514	4749627 SN: 86340314	abluació.
28	28	25, 28	28	28	
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	CHILL

67.	66.	65.	64.	63.	62.
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
ROSSA	ROCKETFUEL	ROCKETBALLZ (Stylized)	RESCUE	REDLINE	RBZ and Design
Renewed, March 7, 2014 Office Status:	Registered, February 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, March 12, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Renewed, November 8, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, February 27, 2018	Registered, August 22, 2019 Office Status: Partial Section 8 Accepted
2820220 SN: 76282530	4459762 SN: 85626709	4485587 SN: 85438727	2092034 SN: 75033038	5413879 SN: 87229403	4407594 SN: 85438750
28	28	28	28	28	18, 25, 28
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

	Т	Т			ı	gaaa
73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	68.	a
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	
SPIDER	SPIDER (Stylized)	SPEEDMANTLE	SPEED INJECTED	SPEED BRIDGE	SIM (Stylized)	
Registered, August 25, 2020	Registered, August 25, 2020	Registered, October 31, 2017	Registered, July 23, 2019	Registered, July 16, 2019	Pending Application, July 8, 2021 Office Status: Response After Non- Final Refusal	Registered and Renewed
6134005 SN: 88565029	6134006 SN: 88565108	5324381 SN: 86760739	5812762 SN: 88252370	5808361 SN: 88035091	SN: 88762475	
28	28	28	28	28	28	
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

78.	77.	76.	75.	74.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Commiy
TAYLOR MADE	TARGA	T and Design	STRATUS	SQUARE TWO	irauemark
Renewed, July 6, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, June 1, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, September 22, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, October 29, 2019	Renewed, March 31, 2008 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Status
1200542 SN: 73291094	3441362 SN: 77035859	2557111 SN: 76024523	5894349 SN: 88074345	1082776 SN: 73131525	ybbarch no
28	28	18, 25, 28	28	28	Classics
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92009 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America

	Т				
83	<b>82</b> .	81.	80.	79.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Country
TAYLORMADE and Design	TAYLOR MADE	TAYLOR MADE	TAYLOR MADE	TAYLOR MADE and Design	Trademark
Registered, August 19, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Renewed, September 19, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, January 13, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, June 24, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, March 3, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Status
4564858 SN: 85730482	1420059 SN: 73574077	1374009 SN: 73432757	1424909 SN: 73431280	1071284 SN: 73078265	App:/Reg. No
25	18, 25, 28	28	25	6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 28	Class(es)
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 66 KINGSBORO AVENUE, GLOVERSVILLE, New York 12078 United States of America	Owner

89.	.8	87.	86.	85.	84
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
TOUR PREFERRED	TOUR PREFERRED	TIGHT LIES	TAYLORMADE and Design	TAYLORMADE and Design	TAYLORMADE
Renewed, December 26, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, July 11, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, April 6, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, August 3, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, July 31, 2018	Registered, July 31, 2018
2903581 SN: 76132330	1272937 SN: 73414625	3907482 SN: 85051822	2557110 SN: 76024440	5528242 SN: 87608634	5528241 SN: 87608627
28	28	28	18, 25, 28	9, 35, 41, 42	9, 28, 35, 41, 42
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Illinois Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

95.	94.	93.	92.	91.	90.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Country
VSTEEL	TWIST FACE	TRUSS	TRUE PATH	TOUR RESPONSE	TOUR PREFERRED	Trademark
Registered, March 16, 2021	Registered, October 23, 2018	Registered, February 23, 2021	Registered, August 27, 2019	Registered, June 2, 2020	Registered, August 5, 2013 Office Status: Section 15- Acknowledged	Status
6291998 SN: 88639781	5589137 SN: 87740575	6278969 SN: 88779054	5846862 SN: 88072637	6070847 SN: 88443649	2782328 SN: 76102038	App/Reg. No.
28	28	28	28	28	25	Class(es)
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Owner

101. U:	100. U:	99. U	98. U	97. U	96. UI
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	US Federal
Design Only	Design Only	Design Only	XTD	WE ARE GOLFERS	V3
Registered, February 4, 2017	Registered, July 11, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	Registered, August 15, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted	Renewed, July 25, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, October 21, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Registered, September 3, 2019
4056213 SN: 85293767	4143895 SN: 85248720	4284120 SN: 85182768	3442074 SN: 77233722	3720162 SN: 78806776	5852608 SN: 87882379
28	28	28	28	28	28
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America

**RECORDED: 08/24/2021** 

		[ [N	********
108.	107.	106.	#
US Federal	US Federal	US Federal	Country
Design Only	Design Only	Design Only	Trademark
Renewed, March 14, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, January 30, 2010 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Renewed, March 31, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Status
2317484 SN: 75201879	2357576 SN: 75766785	2351970 SN: 75766790	App/Reg. No.
28	25	28	Class(cs)
Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation) 5545 FERMI COURT, Carlsbad, California 92008 United States of America	Owner